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Ranked no. 110 out of 113 countries

EF EPI score: 392

Global average score:493

Position in Middle East : 13 of 13

Key I Very high I High I Moderate
Geographic scores
Cities
Ibb 412
Sanaa 408
Aden 381

Taiz 378

Low

I Very low

Proficiency trends

700

650

600

550

500

400

350

2011- 2023

-



4

272 W
(({m Qm EF EPI '
AN\ EF English Proficiency Index www.ef.com/epi

Age trends
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About the EF EPI

fact sheet is a companion to the EF EPI 2023 edition report. To read the full EF EPI report, with the ranking, regional (((} /]

analyses, and demographic trends, visit www.ef.com/epi. The EF EP| is published by Signum International AG. o ] r—‘/r
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